| cAeAs ofhes
; ds-o€ -330

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

PROJECT: Goffinsville CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 12

Nassau River Park DATE: July 21, 2009

CONTRACT NUMBER: CN129

TO CONTRACTOR: Hashman Construction, Inc, 2730 Clydo Rd., Ste 1. Jacksonville Fl 32207

Reason for Change Order: Additional cost to provide electrical service to septic system dosing pump.

Original Contract SUIM.........ovviiriiiiii i ee e eaeeaes $ 2.097.254.00

Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $  30,689.08

Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order...............c.ccoveenen. $ 2.127.943.08

Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct).............cc..oeenen. § 1901.06

New Contract Sum Including this Change Order...................... § 2,129.844.14
APPROVED BY: y e~ DATE: 7-23-09

Project Manager (Department Head)

APPROVED BY: __ DATE: _1-30-09
Contract Manager

APPROVED BY: DATE: 7/ 5 // 07

Dir&ctor of Office of Marﬁn%& Budget
APPROVED BY: DATE: %/09

County Coordinator o

Lh:0lWY L2707 6002

WIOYNVH LOVHINOD
Rt HELE T



Nassau County County a
Department of Contract Management Contractor O
Field a
Other O

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

PROJECT: Goffinsville CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 12
Nassau River Park DATE: July 21, 2009
CONTRACT NUMBER: CN129
CONTRACTOR: Hashman Construction, Inc.

2730 Clydo Rd., Ste. 1, Jacksonville, FL. 32207

The Contract is changed as follows:

Original Contract Sum $ 2,097,254.00
Net change by Previous Change Order $ 30,689.08
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Crder 5 2,127,943.08
Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct) $ 1,901.06

New Contract Sum, Including this Change

Order S 2,129,844.14
The Contract Time for substantial completion will be (increased)
(decreased) (unchanged) by days.

This document, when signed by all parties, shall become an amendment to
the Contract and all provisions of the Contract shall apply hereto.

RECOMMENDED BY: DATE:

Resident i;ziijiéziiiiii?tative
ACCEPTED BY: é/i‘/ﬂzi DATE : 07/21/2009

Mark D. Hashman, President
Approved by: DATE:
Board of County Commissioners
Or their Designee




Marlene Smith

From: Daniel Salmon [dsalmon@nassaucountyfl.com]
Sent: Tuesday, July 21, 2009 9:49 AM

To: Marlene Smith

Cc: Suzie Fontes

Subject: RE: Goffinsville - Nassau River Park - COP No. 14

This is acceptable.

Daniel Salmon-Director

Nassau County Building Maintenance and Parks & Recreation Departments
dsalmon@nassaucountyfl.com

Office 904-548-4688 - Fax 904-548-4687

45195 Musselwhite Road - Callahan, Florida 32011

From: Marlene Smith [mailto:msmith@hashmanconstruction.com]
Sent: Tuesday, July 21, 2009 9:45 AM

To: Daniel Salmon

Cc: 'Mark Hashman'; Suzie Fontes; Charlotte Young

Subject: Goffinsville - Nassau River Park - COP No. 14

Daniel,

Please find attached COP No. 14 for the Goffinsville Nassau River Park project. If you have any questions or
need any additional, please call our office or contact Mark Hashman at the above email address.

Thank you,

Marlene Smith

Controller

Hashman Construction, Inc.
2730 Clydo Rd., Ste. 1
Jacksonville, FL. 32207

(904) 739-1122 ext. 201

) (904) 739-7952 fax

j# www.hashmanconstruction.com




HASHMAN

CONSTRUCTION, inc.

GENERAL CONTRACTORS

INDUSTRIAL

2730 CIYDO ROAD « SUNEAEnewOUACHRONVRLE FLORIBASRABT.u RIVEEIZ{883DPIESTIR24 dnc FAX. (804) 788-7862 « CGEO26014

July 17, 2009

Daniel Salmon

Nassau County Building Maintenance Dept.
Post Office Box 1010

Fernandina Beach, FL 32035-1010

Sent VIA E-mail

RE: Goffinsville — Nassau River Park
Change Order Proposal No. 14

Daniel:

Please find attached and listed below a proposal for additional cost to provide
electrical service to septic system dosing pump system as this work was not on
plans. This proposal only includes the work as described in the attached
proposal, no other work is included.

Total Proposed Cost $ 1,901.06

Additional time will be required to complete this work; Amount of time required
to be determined.

If you have any questions or need any further information, please call our
office.

Sincerely

Mark D. Hashman
President



GOFFINSVILLE-NASSAU RIVER PARK CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL ESTIMATE T/17/2009
A B [4] [ E F [] H [ J X [ M
1 GOFFINSVILLE-NASSAU RIVER PARK
2 CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL 14
3
ADDITI OP D ERVI PTIC 8
4 PUMP SYSTEM THIS WORK WAS NOT ON PLANS
]
]
1
8
;]
10 [ITEM No. oot |DESCRIPTION: WORK PERFORMED BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR UANTITY] UNITIUNIT LAB.TOTAL EA& UNIT MAT. | TOTAL MAT, | UNIT SUE, | TOTAL SU| TOTA_I, UBCONTRACTOR/S ER|
1 ENERAL CONDITION: DAYS 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
a2 SUPERVISION DAYS 0.00 0.00 0.0 .00
13 EA 0.00 0.00 .0 0.00
4 EA 0.00 0.00 X 0.00
18 SUB TOTAL: TRUE|Chack: 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
18 Labor Burden & Sales Tax 38.00% 0.00 7.00% 0.00 0.00
1 TOTAL: 0.00 0.00 .00
18 Bullders Risk isurance 0.58% .00
) General Liability Insurance 1.00% 0.00
20 SUB TOTAL: 0.00
21 Overhead and Profit 15.00% 0.00
SUB TOTAL: .00
28 Payment and Performance Bond 2.50% .00
24 TOTAL: .00
25
2
2 r— e e —
20 [ITEM No. cooe  |DESCRIPTION: WORK PERFORMED BY SUBC TORS UANTITY INIT [UNIT LAB.JOTAL LAB.| UNIT MAT. UNIT SUB. | TOTAL SUB. TOTAL BCONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER
- p—— e e — T Tyt E——— vt |
2 ICAL 1/EA 0.00 X 1588.00 1588.00 1588.00 |ACCESS ELECTRIC
3 LF 0.00 . 0.00 0.00
32 LS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3
34
% SUB TOTAL: TRUE[Check: | 1588.00 0.00 0.0 1588.00 1688.00
» Labor Burden & Sales Tax 38.00% 0.00 7.00% 0.0 _0.00
B TOTAL: 0.0 0.0 1688.00 1588.00
a8 Builders Risk Insurance 0.56% .89
» Generai Liability insurance 1.00%. 15.88
“ UB TOTAL: 1812,
4 Overhead and Profit 15.00% 24192 ]
SUB TOTAL: 1854.69
42 Pa and Performance Bond 2.50% 48.37
4 TOTAL: 1901.08
A8
A8
4 TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT: $1,901.08
A8
ADDITIONAL TIME WiLL BE REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THIS WORK _AMOUNT OF TIME REQUIRED TO BE DE'I'ERM!NE[;

ZAEPOGDFFINGVILLE PARK BIDVSOP 14 DOSING TANK ELECTRICAL




COR #1 Page 1 of 2

g Electrical Contractors, Inc.
1718 AGsntic Bivd,
Incknonville, FY, 32207
State Certified Electrical Contractor # 13003503
(904) 346-0498 Phone
(904) 390-0948 Fax
We bereby submit specifications and extimates for: -
Proposs] Submitted To: Phone: Date:
Hashman Constraction 739-1122 7-17-09
Street: ’ Job Name:
Goffinsville State Park
] | Oty,Sawe&zp Location
Jacksonville, Florida
) Archifect: Date of Plana: Attentiou: Fax Number:
Mark Hashman 739-7952
Add receptacle for septic system alarm system. This system is not represented on the electrical
drawings. This adder includes conduit wiring for 160 F—s:. feet. Did not use GFI circuit as
this circuit only feeds equipment.
WE PROPOSE hereby to furnisk materisl and labor —complete in sccordnncs with above specifications, for the sum of
One thonsand five hundred and eighty eight dollars ......ccccoreneenniicniienanriiascinaaneeces § 1,588.00

* Shiould Access Elcetries] Contractors, Ine, be required to obtaln the services of an attormey to collect any sms 'Which may be dae under this confract snd which
are not peid, dhen Arcess Electrien! Coniraciors , Ine. shall he entitied to 2% ressomable attorney’s fees on behalf of their counael in bringing or enforcing any of thelr
rights under this agreement, satd fees to indwde Conrt costs and inferest, and shall include costs and atioraey’s fees for appelinte work. .

All pricing good for 15 day perfod, if propossd is 3ot sccepted in writing withis this period of time all wive, pve products aud sil steel/metal prodnets will have fo be
reprised st invoice phes mark-up for profit and overhead, This is a resolt of continuous rising eost of these matexials.

Due to the valatiie markes, in an effort to save all parties involved (Owner, Gewrel Contractor xnd Access Electricsi Contractors) any added cost apsociated with the
contimsons rising cost of il elecirical wire, Access Electrieal Contractors e, reserves the right (if approved by Owner / Genersl Contracior) fo purchase the wire
and store on site In & storage container provided by Aecess Kisctrical Contractons. Aceess Electricsl Contractors would thes ask 80 be paid with-in the first 30 deys
of contract for this wice purchase, i not seezpied by (Owner / Geners! Cositracior) Access Eleetrical Contractors would then have the right fo reqerice all wire at
fervolce cost plas mark #p of profit and overhead at Hime of wire pnrchuse, We at Access ¥lectrieal Contractors feel that this Is the best solstion for all parfies
imvolved {General Contractor and Access Elesirical Contractors) but mainly the Owner.

Access Eleetries! Contractors, Tuc. shall be enfitled o a fisonce eharge of 1 1/2% per month on fhe unpaid balance of sny amounts which are not patd within 30 duays
ufter the due date herein.

Authoried Sigatare:

AR material is guarnnived fo be as specified. All work to be completed i~ .
» workmaulke vasayner scoording 00 standard practices. Any alicvation or N

'} deviation from above specifications involving extra costs will be executed aaly Keanetk Hollingsworth  Project Manager
upon writtey orders, miid will become an extra charge over amd above Note: Ty I may be

the eslinaate. No confingencics buve been made for sirfkes, accidents or delays Withd ” ted
beyond our control. Owner to earry fire, torwado, theft snd ofher necessary by = if not in 15 days.
Inxarance. Onr workers are fully covered by Warianen’s Compensation
Insarance,




17-Jul-09

Access Electrical Contractors 11:18 AM
Repair Alarm
PROJECT
PAGE DESCRIPTION MATERIAL MANHOURS 1 MANHOURS 2 REMARKS

1 Materials 3598 164 0]

2 ) 0 0

3 0 0 0

4 0 0 0

5 0 0 0

"SUBTOTAL . 358 16.4 c
TEMPORARY POWER - Q 0 0
TEMPORARY FACILITIES 0 0 0

5.0 LABOR - SUPERVISION (%) 0.82 0
2.5 'LABOR - C-UP/L-TIME (%) 0.41 0
2,0 LABOR -UNLOAD/STORE (%) 0.328 4]
SUBTOTAL : 359 17.958 0
Alamn Systsm 87.0
QUOTE- 0.0
QUOTE- 0.0
SUBTOTAL 42595
MANHOUR TOTAL >>>555>>5505>5555355> 17.958
25.00 WAGE RATE 1 448.95
18.00 WAGE RATE 2 0
25,00 LABOR TOTAL >>>55553>555503550555> 448.85
35.0 'LABOR BURDEN (%) 157.1328
7.00 SALES TAX (%) 40.94503
5.0 TOOLS-WAREHOUSE (%) 224475
2.0 E/C SUPPLIES (%) 8.979
EQUIP/FUEL/OILMISC 150.00
TESTING 0.00
TELEPHONE 0.00
PERMIT . 0.00
suB- 0.00
PRIME COST ' 1254.40403
10 OVERHEAD -REG (%) 131.2183895
0 OVERHEAD - SUB (%) 0
3.00 JOBEXP.-PM (%) 57.7798656
0 :

NET COST >505055000000000000000000000> 1443402285 <<<<€<<<CC<<<
PROFIT >>>5>5>>>>>> 4 10.00 144.3402285 <<<c<e<c<<<e<
BOND >5553555355055> ’ . 0.00 0 <<<g<<ee<<e<

GRAND TOTAL 555555555>50350>> A 1,688 <<<<<<<<<<<<

Gross Profit 275.558618

/PPRAS8..ES7~AGPQ ALT-A





